TORQUE 29-33 FT. LBS. & APPLY
Q/-NUT & BOLT GRADE LOC-TITE TO
#8 & #10 BOLTS & LOCKWASHERS

995002-02

SAE "B” 2-BOLT MOUNT
4" DIA PUMP PILOT

(2) 1/2-13 TAPPED HOLES
ON 5.75 B.C.

i

%
N
e, N[ / =
15 TEETH
16/32 D.P. ™ / Z
??0/1:'?2AJ0R %
SAE "B~B" N 3

1.810 PUMP SHAFT

_—~TORQUE 29-33 FT.LBS. & APPLY - I -
NUT & BOLT GRADE LOC-TITE TO \
#8 & #9 BOLTS & LOCKWASHERS

~
\ t\\'gL_i\

n§f
1L
\

NI
N

77/ /A

AN

RN

— NI\

/
Nm=x

YZ

UP TO 45 HP

J
7

123190—01 | STEEL BUSHING
124240-08 | COUPLING HUB
124814-03 | FLYWHEEL PLATE

4311 LDW1503

NOTE: HAYES LOCKTITE &
ALIGN AT ASSEMBLY

1.817 I— 10|PURCHASE | M10x1.5x35mm_H.H.B. | 10
2.634 J-[ 9 |PURCHASE | M10x1.5x25mm S.H.C.S] 4

] . PURCHASE | M10 HI~COLLAR LOCKWASHERS| 14|
(66.9mm) BOLT KIT ASS'Y #895006 99500202 | HOUSING 1
801912 GREASE 1

2.874 PURCHASE | 5/16-24x1-1/4 H.H.BJ 4 |

[~ (73mm) COUPLING ASS'Y #124816 NEOPRENE_INSERT :
1
1

.

BI 8 [~ [» [et ]| [en]on [N ]eo
F3
§

:

1
:!'
P
]

'"Et:p
;ié

LOMBARDINI COUPLING ASS’Y

o
s
i

i
iy
IV}

10-1-97 995001
SHEEY or -v.

11/9/2006 1:11:09 PM



